

SC 335-2017 (R 636-2017)
CNR No.WBJP05-001750-2017

Order No. 36
dt.21.12.2023

Accused person namely Rabi Lama on cb is absent by petition
U/S 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. PP in-Charge is present.

One witness Mohirul Hussain is present before Court.

None appeared on behalf of the accused. None moved the
petition.

It is now 1.10 p.m.

Issue WA against accused Rabi Lama at once.

Witness is returned without examination with a direction to
appear before Court as and when call for.

Recall WWA issued against Mohirul Hussain.

To 01/03/2024 for ER of WA.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]*