

SC 335-2019 (R 636-2017)
CNR No. WBJP05-001750-2017
(GR case No.1095/2015)
(Arising out of Jaigaon PS case No.121/2015 dtd.07/04/2015 U/S 27(b)
(ii)/28A Durgs & Cosmetic Act)

Order No. 38
dt. 07.02.2024

Accused Rabi Lama is produced by the police Jaigaon PS on arrest on the strength of WA issued from this Court along with arrest memo, accused challan and medical document.

Accused is taken into custody and sent to CH.

At this stage Ld. Lawyer for the accused filed bail petition.

Ld. PP in-charge is also present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused submitted that due to some unavoidable circumstances the accused could not attend Court on 21.12.2023. He further submitted and undertakes that he shall produce accused on each and every date to face trial regularly.

Ld. PP in charge raise no objection against the bail prayer.

Perused the case record wherefrom it appears that the accused has misuse the liberty of bail and the Court was compelled to issue WA against him on 21.12.2023. However, considering the submission of Ld. Lawyer of both side.

I am inclined to allow bail prayer.

The accused may find interim bail of Rs.2,000/- with one fresh registered surety of like amount to the satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Alipurduar, id to CH.

If on bail, **to date (01.03.2024)** for appearance and evidence.

Issue summon upon Mohirul Hossain, CSW 6 and CSW 7.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]

Memo No. _____ dtd.07.02.2024

Copy of order be sent to Ld. C.J.M., Alipurduar for information.

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]