

SC 335-2017 (R No. 636-17)

Order No. 39
dtd.01.03.2024

This day is fixed for appearance & evidence.

Accused person Rabi Lama on CB is present by filing hazira along with petition for extension of interim bail order.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Perused the petition for extension of interim bail order.

Heard and considered.

Let the interim bail order be extended till next date.

No witness is present today.

Regular P.O is on duty leave.

Fix **13.05.2024** for appearance & evidence.

Issue summon upon Mohirul Hossain, CSW 6 & CSW 7.

Prosecution to file requisite.

Accused as before.

D & C by me ;

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
in-charge

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
in-charge