

SC 335/17

Order No.42

Dtd. 22.08.2024

Sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution remains unrepresented.

No witness has turned up.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

*Fix 18/11/24 for recording of evidence of **CSW 6 & 7.***

Re-issue summons at once.

Accused as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[In-charge]*